1016 24" Avenue NW
Norman, CK 73069

TEL 405.329.2555
FAX 405.329.3555

www.GarverUSA.com

Contract Modification Request
MODIFICATION REQUEST NO: CMR-085R 1

CONTRACTCR: Archer Western

PROJECT: Norman WRF Phase 2 Improvements PROJECT NO: 14078061
OWNER: Norman Utilities Authority

ENGINEER: Garver

REFERENCE TO: SPEC: _ DWG:

REQUESTED BY: GARVER 7 DATE: 10.5.17

The following modification(s) to the Contract are hereby requested (use additional pages if required}::

Reason for Modification{s} Requesti:
Please see the Archer Western Cover iLetter on the following page.

APPROVED

Attachments (List Supporting Documents};

Per discussions, Owner has agreed to split the total cost with the contractor for providing the specified panels

| CMR Proposed Amount or Price [ Proposed Contract Times

This Contract Modification ~ $7,500 This Contract Modification

(ADD) {ADD) Days: 0
Contractor Fnainaar

By: 5@ 544”4 By: o /Kw\

Date; 10.5.2017 Date: 1/22/18




=P

October 5, 2017

Mr. Mark Daniels, P.E.
Norman Utilities Authority
201 W. Grey

Norman, QK 73069

RE:  City of Norman WRF Phase 2 Improvements
CMR-085 $15,000 Grit Control Modification
Dear Mark,

Archer Western offers a total price of $7,500 to split the cost of the Grit Control Modifications.
Please see breakdown and attached email chain for more information.

If you have any questions regarding this proposal, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Sky Skaggs
Assistant Project Manager
Archer Western Construction

Cc: File
D. Nine



CMR-085R.1
Date: October5, 2017

Project: Norman WRF Phase Il Improvements
Owner: Norman Utilities Authorlty
Contractor: Archer Wastern Construction
Engr: Garver

CHANGE DESCRIPTION:

Change Grit Controls PLC to Compact Logix, HMI Change to AB PanelView 600, and Additional Engineering, Programming and Testing

DESCRIPTION ary UM{ _ uNT PRICE LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT Sue TOTALS

LABOR: '

MH $ $ -
MH $ - [ -

SUBCONTRACTOR:

MATERIALS: ]

Grit Control Modifications (2 Panels) ' 5 15,000.00 5 15,000.00
$ - 3 -
$ - $

Equipment:

SUBTOTALS: ) " $ - s A - 50.00 | $15,000.00

PAYROLL BURDEN @& 55% OF LABOR $ - $
EQUIPMENT QPERATING EXPENSE @ 45% $ - 5 -
Per Diem ($4/MH) $ -

SUBTOTALS: $ - |8 e $0.00 |  $15,000.00

5% OH&P on AWC work less Unit Price Work $ -

5% OH&P on subs

3% BOND & INSURANCE

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS REQUEST $15,000.00




1016 24 Avenue NW
Norman, OK 73069

TEL 405.329.2555
FAX 405.329.3555

www.GarvarlUSA.com

Contract Modification Request
MODIFICATION REQUEST NO: CMR-090

CONTRACTOR: Archer Western

PROJECT: _Nor‘m'an WRF Phase 2 Improvements PROJECT NO: 14078061
OWNER: Norr:nan Utilities Authority

ENGINEER: Garver

REFERENCE TO: SPEC: DWG:

REQUESTED BY: QARVER DATE: 8.15.17

Theifollowing'modification{s) to the Contract are hereby requested (use additional pages if required):

Reason for Modification(s) Requeskt:
Please see the Archer Western Cover L.etter on the following page.

Approved As Noted

AttacHments (List Supporting Documents):

Proposed CMR is approved. No additional electrical charges shall be incurred without written directive form Owner to
perform out of scope work.

] CMR Proposed Amount or Price ] ' Proposed Contract Times —I

This Gontract Modification $3,335.00 This Contract Modification

(ADD) (ADD) Days:
Contractor Engineer

By: Sty Shagge By: _%& K%

Date: 8.15.2017 Date: 1-22-18




August 15, 2017

Mr. Mark Danieis, P.E.
Norman Utilities Authority
201 W. Grey

Norman, QK 73069

RE:  City of Norman WRF Phase 2 Improvements
CMR-080 Heat Exchanger Enclosure Explosion Proof Mods

Dear Mark,

Archer Western offers a totaipri £3.35500 10 i i A

motor to be explosion proof>This does not |nclude potentlal electrlcal costs.

If you have any questions regarding this proposal, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Sky Skaggs
Assistant Project Manager
Archer Western Construction

Cc: File
D. Nine

upgraded blower to

None anticipated



CMR-089
Date: August 15, 2017
Project: Norman WRF Phase Il Inprovements

Owner: Norman Utilities Authority
Contractor: Archer Western Construction

Engr: Garver
CHANGE DESCRIPTION:
Heat Exchanger Enclosure Explosion Proof Modification
DESGRIPT!ON QTY |UM| unT PRICE LABOFI MATERIAL EQUIPMENT suB TOTALS
LABOR:
SUBCONTRACTOR:
MATERIALS:
Explosion Proaf Enclosures 11L5]$  2900.00 $ 2,900.00 $ 2,800.00
Equipment:
SUBTOTALS: - |s 2s000]s : 15 290000
PAYROLL BURDEN @ 55% OF LABOR - s
EQUIPMENT OPERATING EXPENSE @ 45% $ - s -
Per Diem ($4/MH) 5 -
SUBTOTALS: _ . _ $___2,900.00$ $___ 290000
15% OH&P on AWC work less Unit Price Work $ 435.00
5% OHAP on sybs $ -
3% BOND & INSURANCE _ _
TQTAL AMOUNT OF THIS REQUEST $3,335.00




1016 24" Avenue NW
Norman, OK 73069

TEL 405.329.2555
FAX 405.329.3555

www.GarverUSA.com

Contract Modification Request
MODIFICATION REQUEST NQ: CMR-091

CONTRACTOR: Archer Western

PROJECT: Norman WRF Phase 2 Improvements PROJECT NQ: 14078061
OWNER: Norman Utilities Authority

ENGINEER: Garver

REFERENCE TO: SPEC: DWG:

REQUESTED BY: GARVER DATE: 9.1.17

The following modification{s) to the Contract are hereby requested (

use additional pages if required;l};

Reason for Modification(s) Request;
Please see the Archer Western Cover Letter on the following page.

Approved As Noted

Attachments (List Supporting Documents}:

To be consistent, the CMR needs to include 5% for overhead and profit on Subcontractor work.

| CMR Proposed Amount or Price l Proposed Contract Times

This Confract Modification 7 This Contract Modification

(ADD) $5,654.25 (ADD) Days: 0
Contractor Enaineer

S P B

Date: 9/1/17 Date: 1/22/18




September 1, 2017

Mr. Mark Daniels, P.E.
Norman Utilities Authority
201 W. Grey

Norman, OK 73069

RE:  City of Norman WRF Phase 2 Improvements
CMR-091 Boiler Pad 3&4 Wire Cutting Credit
Dear Mark,

Archer Western offers a total credit of $5,385.00 to add on to the boiler pads as opposed to wire
cutting. See attached breakdown, invoice, and RFI-086 for backup.

If you have any questions regarding this proposal, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Sty Stkagge

Sky Skaggs
Assistant Project Manager
Archer Western Construction

Cc: File
D. Nine



CMR-091
Date: September1,2017

Project: Norman WRF Phase Il Inprovements
QOwner: Norman Utilities Authority
Contractor: Archer Western Construction
Engr: Garver

CHANGE DESCRIPTION:

Allowance Credits

DESCRIPTION QrY |UM|  unm pﬁpcs _LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT SuB TOTALS
Subcontractor
Oklahoma Coring & Cutting 1|151$ 538500 3 5,385.00
Equipment:
SUBTOTALS: - - 1§ - |5 $ 5,385.00
PAYROLL BURDEN @ 55% OF LABOR s -
EQUIPMENT OPERATING EXPENSE @ 45% $ - 5 -
Per Diem {($4/MH) H -
SUBTOTALS: ] - - s - 1% 5 5,385.00
15% OH&P on AWC work less Unit Price Work $ -
% OHSP on subs $ 269.25
3% BOND & INSURANCE
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS REQUEST § 565425




1016 24" Avenue NW
Norman, OK 73069

TEL 405.329.2555
FAX 405,329.3555

www.GarverUSA.com

Contract Modification Request
MODIFICATION REQUEST NO: CMR-082R.2

CONTRACTOR: Archer Western

PROJECT: Norman WRF Phase 2 Improvemerlts PROJECT NO: 14078061
OWNER: Norman Utilities Authority

ENGINEER: Garver

REFERENCE TO: SPEC: ' DWG:

REQUESTED BY: GARVER DATE: 3.1.18

The fo!lowir{é modification{s) to the Contract are hereby requested (use additional pages if required);:

R‘éaso.n ‘for Moditication(s) Request:
Please see the Archer Western Cover Letter on the foliowing page.

Attachments (List Supporting Documents);

ROVED

| " CMR Proposed Amount or Price | Proposed Contract Times

This Contract Modification ~ $3:432.46 This Contract Modification

(ADD) {ADD) Days: 4
Contractor " Engineer

By Sty Skagge By: _M /A |

Date: 3.1.18 Date: March 5, 2018




March 1, 2018

Mr. Mark Daniels, P.E.
Noman Utilities Aythority
201 W. Grey

Norman, OK 73069

RE:  City of Norman WRF Phase 2 Improvements
CMR-092R.2 Gravity Thickener Aluminum Ladders

Dear Mark,

Archer Western offers a total price of $3,432.46 to remove existing stairs and repiace with
aluminum ladders @ GT 1&2 as well as 4 additional days.

Sincerely,

Sky Skaggs
Assistant Project Manager
Archer Western Construction

Cc: File
D. Nine



CMR-092R.2
Date: March 1, 2018

Project: Norman WRF Phase [l Improvements
Owner: Norman Utilities Authority
Contractor: Archer Western Construction
Engr: Garver

CHANGE DESCRIPTION:

Furnish and install 2 aluminum ladders for gravity thickeners 1&2

i DESCRIPTION _ ary_[wm| unremce | Laa_ph_ MATERIAL | EQUIPMENT SUB TOTALS
LABOR: ' .
Laborer 5[MH[$ _ z0m|$ 11000 $ 110.00
Labgrer i ” S|MH|S 22.00 |5 110.00 $ 110.00
_Suesnﬁisionl Cagrdination S (MMI|S 2&_00 $ 125.00 $ 125.00
SUBCONTRACTOR:
MATERIALS: _ 7
(2) Alumninum Ladders 1]Ls|$ 245000 $ 2,450.00 $____2450.00
Equipment:
SUBTOTALS: §  msols  245000(8 $ 279500
PAYRQLL BURDEN @ 55% OF LABOR $ 189.75 $ 189.75
EQUIPMENT OPERATING EXPENSE @ 45% $ H
Pear Diem ($4/MH) _ $
SUBTOTALS: $  sTs|$ 2,450.00 | $ - $ 298475
15% OHEP on AWG work less Unit Price Worl - $ 447.71
5% OH&P on subs $ -
3% BIOND & INSURANGE _ 7
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS REQUEST $3,432.46




1016 24* Avenue NW
Norman, QK 73069

TEL 405.329.2555
FAX 405.329.3555

www.GarverlSA.com

Contract Modification Request
MODIFICATION REQUEST NO: CMR-093R.2

CONTRACTOR: Archey Western

PRQJECT: Normarl\vWRF Phase 2 Improvements PROJECT NQ: 14078061
OWNER: Normgn Utilities Authority

ENGINEER: Garver

REFERENCE TO: SPEC: _ DWG:

REQUESTED BY: GARVER _ 7 DATE: 3.1.18

)

The following 'modification(s) to the Contract are hereby requested (use additional pages if required);

Reason for Modification(s} Request:
Please see the Archer Western Cover i etter on the following page.

Att'achmé"nts‘(List' Subporting Documents):

APPROVED

| CMR Proposed Amount or Price | Proposed Contract Times

This Contract Modification ~ $4,440.96 This Contract Modification

(ADD}) {ADD) Days:4 .
Contractor Engineer

BY:  Séy Skagge By: _ﬂ%@ Kaﬂn -

Date: 3.1.18 Date: March 5, 2018




b

March 1, 2018

Mr. Mark Daniels, P.E.
Norman Utilities Authority
201 W. Grey

Norman, OK 73069

RE: City of Norman WRF Phase 2 Improvements
CMR-093R.2 Gravity Thickener Concrete Stairs
Dear Mark,

Archer Western T&M on the concrete stairs for Gravity Thickener 3&4 is a total price of
$4,440.96 & 4 days. See attached breakdown.

If you have any questions regarding this proposal, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Sky Skaggs
Assistant Project Manager
Archer Western Construction

Cc: File
D. Nine



CMR-093R.2
Date: March 1, 2018

Project: Norman WRF Phase Il Improvements
Owner: Norman Utilities Authority
Contractor: Archer Western Construction
Engr: Garver

CHANGE DESCRIPTION:

Gravity Thickener Concrete Stairs T&M
DESCRIPTION Qry_[um| unmemce LABOR MATERIAL | EQUIPMENT SUB TOTALS
LABOR: 1
Foreman 21 ]MH ]S _2500)3 525.00 g 525.00
Laborer 34 |WH|$ 200]$ 74800 $ 748.00
Laborer _ %|Mils  2o00|s 5200 $ 572.00
Laborer 6 | MH s 2o0|s 13200 $ 132.00
Labarer 6 |mHs 25005 15000 $ 150.00
SUBCONTRACTOR: _ i
MATERIALS: ‘
Fomnworl/Rebar 1lis (s 26785 $ 267.85 s 267.85
| concrete ' 3|vols 99.00 $ . 297 $ 297.00
Equipment:
SUBTOTALS: $ _ 212700 $ 564.85 | § - s $ 269085
PAYROLL BURDEN @ 55% OF LABOR §  1le0ms| $ 116985
EQUIPMENT OPERATING EXPENSE @ 45% $ - 3 -
Per Diem ($4/MH) $
SUBTOTALS: I s '. S,Z'QG.SS $ 554.85 3 s 5 3,861.70
15% OH&P on AWC work less Unit Price Work $ 579.26
5% OH&P on subs $ -
3% BOND & |NSURA_NQE _
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS REQUEST $4,440.96




1016 24™ Avenue NW
Norman, OK 73069

TEL 405.329.2555
FAX 405.329.3555

www GarverUSA.com

Contract Modification Request
MODIFICATION REQUEST NO: GMR-094R.1

CONTRACTOR: Archer Westem

PROJECT: Norman WRF Phas_e 2 Improvements PROJECT NO: 14078061

OWNER: _Norman Uti!ities Aut_hority

ENGINEER: Garver_ .

REFERENCE TO: SPEC: _ DWG:

REQUESTED BY: GARVER _ ‘ DATE: _1.30.2018

The following modification{s) to the Contract are hereby requested (use additional pages if requiredi:

Reason for Modification{s} Reques:t:
Please see the Archer Western Cover Letter on the following page.

Attachments (List Supporting Documentsi:

APPROVED

[ CMR Proposed Amount or Price | Preposed Contract Times
This Contract Medification -$23,600.00 This Contract Modification
(CREDIT) (ADD) Days: 0
~ Contractor Engineer

BY: Sy Skagge , éy: __m @

Date: 1.30.2018 Date: February 4, 2018




January 30, 2018

Mr. Mark Daniels, P.E.
Norman Utilities Authority
201 W. Grey

Norman, QK 73069

RE: City of Norman WRF Phase 2 Improvements
CMR-094R.1 Thickener Sludge & Grout Credit

Dear Mark,

Archer Western offers a credit of $23,600.00 for the Gravity Thickener sludge removal
and grout work.

If you have any questions regarding this proposal, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Sky Skaggs
Assistant Project Manager
Archer Western Construction

Cc: File
D. Nine



1016 24" Avenue NW
Norman, OK 73069

TEL 405.329.2555
FAX 405.329.3555

www.GarverUSA.com

Contract Modification Request
MODIFICATION REQUEST NO: CMR-095

CONTRACTOR: Archer Western

PROJECT: Norman WRF Phase 2 Improvements PROJECT NO: 14078061
OWNER: Norm::,m Utilities Authority

ENGINEER: Garver

REFERENCE TO: SPEC: _ DWG:

REQUESTED BY: GARVER _ _ . DATE: 3.5.18

The following medification(s) to the Contract are hereby requested {use additional pages if requiredj:

Reason fdr"Modification(g) Requesj:
Please see the Archer Western Cover Letter on the following page.

Attachments (List Supporting Documents):

APPROVED

’ CMR Propesed Amount or Price ' [ Proposed Contract Times

This Contract Modification  -$50,000 This Contract Modification

(CREDIT) {ADD) Days:
Contractor o Engineer

Date: 3.5.18 Date: March 12, 2018

BY: Sy Stagge 3y _ﬂ//é AP




o

March 5, 2018

Mr. Mark Daniels, P.E.
Norman Utilities Authority
201 W, Grey

Norman, OK 73069

RE:  City of Norman WRF Phase 2 improvements
CMR-095 Credit for Early Start on Phase 2 Maintenance Additions

Dear Mark,

Archer Western offers a credit of $50,000 for the unused portion of allowance offered as part of
an agreement for an Early Notice Proceed on work associated with Change Order #4.

Sincerely,

Sky Skaggs
Assistant Project Manager
Archer Western Construction

Cc: File
D. Nine



CONTRACTOR:

PROJECT:

OWNER:

ENGINEER:
REFERENCE TQ:
REQUESTED BY:

The following modification(s) to the Contract are hereby requested (use additional pages if required]:

Reason for Modification(s) Request:

1016 24™ Avenue NW
Nerman, OK 73069

TEL 406.329.2555
FAX 405.329.3555

www.CarverlUSA.com

Contract Modification Request

MODIFICATION REQUEST NO: CMR-096

Archer Western

Norman WRF Phase 2 Improvements PROJECT NQ: 14078061

Norman Utilities Authority

Garver

SPEC: DWG:

GARV_ER DATE: 3.2.2018

Please see the Archer Western Cover Letter on the following page.

Attachments (List Supporting Documents):

APPROVED

[ ' ' CMR Proposed Amount or Price | "~ Proposed Contract Times —l

This Contract Modification ~ $0.00 This Contract Modification

{ADD) {(ADD) Days: 53
Contractor ' " Engineer

By:  Sky Skagge By: _%Z; /&%

Date: 3.2.2018

Date: March 5, 2018




UL

March 1, 2018

Mr. Mark Daniels, P.E.
Norman Utilities Authority
201 W. Grey

Norman, OK 73069

RE:  City of Norman WRF Phase 2 Improvements
CMR-096 Hurricane Delays
Dear Mark,
Archer Western requests 53 additional days due to natural occurrences heyond our control from

the weather even Hurricane Harvey. This event delayed the delivery of the grit, thickener, and
hoiler equipment from 8/31/17 — 10/23/17.

Singerely,

Sky Skaggs
Assistant Project Manager
Archer Western Construction

Cc: File
D. Nine



1016 24" Avenue NW
Norman, OK 73069

TEL 405.329.2555
FAX 405.329.3555

www.GarverUSA.com

Contract Modification Request
MODIFICATION REQUEST NO: CMR-097

CONTRACTOR: Archer Western

PROQJECT: Norman WRF Phase 2 Improvements PROJECT NO: 14078061
OWNER; Narman Utilities Authority

ENGINEER: Garver

REFERENCE TQ: SPEC: _ ] Dwa:

REQUESTED BY: GARVER _ DATE: 3.5.18

The following modification(s) to the Contract are’ hereby requested (use additional pages if required):

Reason for Modification(s) Request;
Please see the Archer Western Cover Letter on the following page.

Attach}r"nentsf‘,‘(List Supporting Documentsil:

APPROVED

I CMR Proposed Amount or Price ' l Proposed Contract Times

This Contract Modification -$12,000 This Contract Modification

(CREDIT) (ADD) Days:
Contractor ' Engineer

BY: Sty Shagge B _M /Z/wyﬂ—_

Date: 3.5.18 Date: March 12, 2018




March 5, 2018

Mr. Mark Daniels, P.E.
Norman Utilities Authority
201 W. Grey

Norman, OK 73069

RE:  City of Norman WRF Phase 2 Improvements
CMR-097 Credit for Construction Observation Fees

Dear Mark,

Archer Western offers a credit of $12,000 for to cover additional inspection fees associated with
night-time observation required for work qutside of the contract working times.

Sincerely,

Sky Skaggs
Assistant Project Manager
Archer Western Construction

Cc: File
D. Nine



