RELEASE OF CLAIMANTS

Date: August 22, 2018

Project: Norman WRF Phase 2 Improvements

Contract K-1314-136/0RF-14-0005-CW

To: Norman Utilities Authority

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Fifty-Two Million One Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand One
Hundred Sixty Dollars and Seventeen Cents ( $52,154,160.17 ) in full payment of my
contracted date May 6, 2014 , for improvement work which I did for you and which is

described in my contract.

I certify that | have paid in full for all materials purchased and all labor employed in the
performance of this contract and that there are no claims against me as an employer under this
contract on account of injuries sustained by workmen employed by me thereunder. | hereby
release you from any claims arising by virtue of this contract.

WARNING

The making of any false statement or misrepresentation herein may
be a crime punishable under Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 which
provides in part: "Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of
any department or agency of the United States knowingly and
willfully...makes false representation, or makes or uses any false
writing or document knowing the same to contain any false fictitious
or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined not more than
$10,000.00 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both."

Sincerely,

By: ‘
Signature g \

Title: Business Group Leader -

(Print or Type)




